and Bachelor of Elementary Education (BEED) programs at the Iloilo State University of Fisheries Science and 

Technology Dingle Campus. This research aims to bridge the gap between academic preparation and industry 

demands, providing critical insights for curriculum enhancement and institutional development. One hundred eighteen 

(118) graduates from 2018 to 2023 serve as respondents of the study. The researcher-made tracer questionnaire 

validated for content and reliability serve as data gathering instrument. The research focused on key employability 

metrics, such as current employment status, job relatedness to their degree, waiting time for employment, and job